
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 

 

Tender ID: 2025_NHIDC_872495_1 

NHIDCL/Procurement/J&K/2024-25                                          Date: 06.01.2026 

To, 

All Respective Bidders 

Sub: Construction of left-over work (2-lane with paved shoulder) of the road stretch of Pkg-

III at Kandni Village from design Ch. 0+000 to Ch. 4+037 (Ch. 70+900 to Ch. 74+650 of NH-

244) in 4.037 km length on Khellani-Kishtwar-Chhatroo section of NH-244 in UT of Jammu & 

Kashmir on EPC Mode. – Result of Technical Evaluation- reg. 

  

Ref: NHIDCL/J&K/NH-244/Khellani-Chattroo/NewAlignment/2024/255968 dt 07.08.2025 

          Please refer to your bid and subsequent clarification submitted for the subject cited 

above. The following is the result of technical evaluation: 

S. No. Name of the bidder Responsiveness 
Local Supplier 

Status 
Remarks 

i.   M/s A G Imarat Private 

Limited 
Non-Responsive  Class-I Local Supplier 

As per clause 2.20.1 read with 

NIT & Section-7, 2.2.2.2 (i), 

2.11.1 (a) read with instructions 

number-1 of Annex-III of RFP. 

ii.   
M/s Bandh and Co Non-Responsive Class-I Local Supplier 

As per clause 2.20.1 read with 

NIT & Section-7 of RFP. 

iii.   
M/s MM Shawl 

Engineers and 

Contractors Pvt Ltd 

Responsive Class-I Local Supplier 
Eligible for opening of financial 

bid. 

iv.   M/s M S Infraengineers 

Pvt. Ltd 
Responsive Class-I Local Supplier 

Eligible for opening of financial 

bid. 

v.   M/s Jehlum Construction 

Company 
Non-Responsive Class-I Local Supplier 

As per clause 2.2.2.2 (ii) of 

RFP. 

vi.   M/s R and C 

Infraengineers Pvt Ltd 
Responsive Class-I Local Supplier 

Eligible for opening of financial 

bid. 

vii.   M/s Paratech 

Constructions Pvt Ltd 
Non-Responsive Class-I Local Supplier 

As per clause 2.2.2.2 (i), 2.2.2.2 

(ii) & 2.11.1 (a) read with 

instructions number-1 of Annex-

III of RFP.  

viii.   
M/s P C Gupta & Co Responsive Non-Local Supplier 

Eligible for opening of financial 

bid. 

ix.   M/s R and B Infra Project 

Pvt Ltd 
Responsive Class-I Local Supplier 

Eligible for opening of financial 

bid. 

x.   M/s Shree Girrajjee Infra 

Heights Private Limited 
Responsive Class-I Local Supplier 

Eligible for opening of financial 

bid. 

  

 



Page 2 of 2 
 

2.       In reference to Cl. 2.19 of RFP, “The Authority shall not entertain any 

correspondence with any bidder in relation to acceptance or rejection of any bid” and as 

per clause 3.1.9, “The Authority will not entertain any query or clarification from 

Applicants who fail to qualify.” 

3. Further, as per Note-4 of RFP Cl. 2.2.2.1 of RFP, the technically responsive bidders 

are required to submit the updated bid capacity by 1100 hrs. on 13.01.2026 on official email 

ID as mentioned in RFP as on the day before opening of Financial Bids. 

4.       Financial bids of technically responsive bidders shall be opened on 13.01.2026 at 1500 

hrs. at NHIDCL, HQ, Tower-A, World Trade Centre, Nauroji Nagar, New Delhi-110029. 

 

-s/d-      

(Ashish Gupta) 

Dy. General Manager (Tech) 

Jammu Geographical Division 

 


		2026-01-06T11:02:44+0530
	eProcure-EPROC
	Ashish Gupta




